From: Richard Kahn <|| | R

To: Larry Visoski <

Subject: FW: Charter quote
Date: Thu, 05 Jul 2012 23:05:55 +0000
Attachments: freedom confirmation.pdf

The tail number for tomorrow will be N764185.

From: Misty Ferguson <

Organization: Associated Aircraft Group, Inc

Reply-To: <N

Date: Thu, 5 Jul 2012 13:09:23 -0400

To: Richard Kahn
Ca: Larry Visoski <. <

Subject: RE: Charter quote

Attached please find the confirmed itinerary for tomorrow.

Thank you,

| wiwwsikorskyshares.com

Fractional Ownership, Alrcraft Mona gement, Charter Senvces, -"'.ll"i'n.'l_,‘.' Malntenance

VIE Platinurn Salutions. Experlence the Dfferenc

A message to AAG's valued Charter Customers. "By submitting this charter booking confirmation, Customer agrees to
AAG's standard terms and conditions, which can be found on AAG's website" hitp://www.flyaag.com/terms/

A Sikorsky Global Helicopter Company
AAG™ Flight Operations is a trademark of Sikorsky Fractional Sales, Inc.

From: Richard Kahn [mailto: I

Sent: Thursday, July 05, 2012 12:56 PM
To: Misty Ferguson
Subject: Fwd: Charter quote

PLEASE NOTE EFFECTIVE JUNE 5TH MY CONTACT INFO WILL BE AS FOLLOWS:

Richard Kahn
HBRK Associates Inc.

New York, New York [l

EFTA00409641



Begin forwarded message:

From: Richard Kahn <[ -

Date: July 5, 2012 10:57:22 AM EDT
To: < -
Cc: Larry Visoski < [ G-

Subject: Re: Charter quote

attached are passengers for tomorrow 9:30am heli from east side to east hampton:

1
2)
3

4) Karyna Shuliak - 123
Eh

6) Jeffrey Epstein - 175

My understanding from Larry 1s that we are to receive a 15% discount off published rate per our contract in
addition our credit balance 1s 518,689 not 514,000

Please confirm iterninary with new pricing and resend

Thank vou

PLEASE NOTE EFFECTIVE JUNE 5TH MY CONTACT INFO WILL BE AS FOLLOWS:

Richard Kahn
HBRK Associates Inc.

New York, New York ||l

te! [
fa
cell

On Jul 3, 2012, at 4:44 PM. D. Frost wrote;

Hi Rich,

Attached please find the quote you have requested for Friday, July 6™ from East 34™ Street to East Hampton. Please keep
in mind all guotes are approximate and final bill is based on actual flight time.

After speaking with the accounting department the remaining balance is $14,000.00

Please let me know if you want to book this flight for Friday.

EFTA00409642



Repgards,

v message o Achle's valued Charter Costomers. "By Submitting this charter booking confirmation, Customer agrees to AAG's standard terms and conditions, which car
b found on AAG's website™ http:iwww. hyaag. oot erms
A Sikorsky Global Helicopter Company

From: Richard Kahn [mailto: I

Sent: Tuesday, July 03, 2012 4:16 PM
To: ﬂ

Subject: FW: Charter quote

Attached is my email info

From: Larry Visoski <[ EEG_-
Reply-To: Larry Visoski <|| GGG

Date: Tue, 3 Jul 2012 19:34:45 +0000

To: Richard Kahn < -
Subject: Fw: Charter guote

Sent via BlackBerry by ATET

From: “D. Frost” <

Date: Mon, 2 Jul 2012 13:38:21 -0400

To: <

ReplyTo: < =

ce: <

Subject: RE: Charter guote

Larry,

Attached is the revised quote from East 34" Street to Southampton with a return.

Right now it's too early to tell, we will have a better idea in the middle of the week.

Thank you,

EFTA00409643



A miessage to AAG's valued Charter Customers. "By Sabminting this ¢
1

be found on AAG"'s webslte® hity
A Sikorsky Global Helicopter Company
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From: | I (oaito: IR

Sent: Monday, July 02, 2012 1:26 PM
To: ﬂ

Subject: Re: Charter quote

Great. Dan thanks for update, I'll check with the boss and see if he can commiat,.

Do you think the S76 will be able to wait? Or to early to tell with schedule.,.

Thx
Larry
Sent via BlackBerry by AT&T

From: "D. Frost" <

Date: Mon, 2 Jul 2012 13:09:56 -0400
To: 'Lvijet'=
ReplyTo: < >
Ce: <
Subject: RE: Charter quote

o

Good Afternoon Larry,

The aircraft cannot wait at Southampton, we are only allowed to be on the pad for 5 minutes. We will have to reposition

to either East Hampton or West Hampton.

For the wait time we have capped it at 51,000.00

Thank you,

EFTA00409644



A miessage o AAl's valued Charter Customers. "By Subminting this charter booking confirmation, Customer agrees to AAL"s standard terms and conditions, which can
b found om AAG's website™ hittp:/www. flyaag.com'terms
A Sikorsky Global Helicopter Company

From: Lvjet [maitto: ||

Sent: Monday, July 02, 2012 12:59 PM
Tn:llllli.lill.l

Subject: Re: Charter quote

HI Misty..

quick question, if the arrival airport is South Hampton instead of East Hampton, would that be ok?.

Just to clarify, the round trip indicates $1000 per hour wait time, your quote only shows $1000 total, is that correct for wait
time, if the heli waits for pax in south hampton?

thx

larry

-—-Original Message--—--
From: Misty Ferguson <
To: Ivjet <
Cc: flightops =
Sent: Mon, Jul 2, 2012 11:42 am
Subject: RE: Charter quote

We guoted the trip that vyou requested as two separate one way flights, as
well

as a roundtrip. It will be base on our aircraft availability. If our
schedule

allows, we'd like to be able to cffer you the roundtrip cost, as it's
significantly less. However, we may need to launch a second helicopter for
the

S5pm return, then we would need to charge for it as well.

Thank vyou,

Misty Ferguson

Flight Operations

FAa Licensed Dispatcher

ASS0CIATED AIRCRAFT GROUP | SIKCREEY SHARES

=

A Sikorsky Global Helicopters Company

Wappingers Falls, New York 12580

Tele:
Toll Free:

wiWw.flvaag.com | WwWw.sikorskyshares.com

Fractional Ownership, Aircraft Management, Charter Services, Aircraft
Maintenance
VIF Platinum Solutions. Experience the Difference

A message to AAG's wvalued Charter Customers. "By submitting this charter
booking

EFTA00409645



confirmation, Customer agrees to AAG's standard terms and conditions, which
can
be found on AAG's website" http://www.flyaag.com/terms/

Sikorsky Global Helicopter Company
AE™ Flight Operations is a trademark of Sikorsky Fractional Sal

g

i

s, lnc.

————— Original Message-———-—-—

Sent: Monday, July 02, 2012 11:22 AM
To:

Coc: smiller@flvaag.com

Subject: Re: Charter guote

Its ok Misty, just guote without discount so I can give my boss some idea
of the

cost of a trip like this,.I'll be able to locate the contract later if my
boss

decides to do the trip

Thx

—————— Original Message-—————-
From: Misty Ferguson

To: Larry
Co:

Cec:
FeplyTo:

Subject: RE: Charter guote
Sent: Jul 2, 2012 11:19 AM

Larry,

I just spoke with my accounting department about the 15% discount and they
are asking for a copy of vour contract before we guote this.

I am also cc Stephanie Miller on this email as she is the one regquesting
this information.

I can't gquote this with the discount until my accounting department has
given me the approwval.

Thank vyou,

Misty Ferguson

Flight Operations

FLa Licensed Dispatcher

ASS0CIATED AIRCRAFT GROUP | SIKCORSEY SHARES
A Sikorsky Global Helicopters Company

Wappingers Falls, New York 12580
Tele:
Toll Free:

EFTA00409646



Fax:
Email:

wWw.flvaag.com WwwWww.sikorskyshares. com

Fractional Ownership, Aircraft Management, Charter Services, Aircraft
Maintenance
VIP Platinum Solutions. Experience the Difference

A message to AAG's wvalued Charter Customers. "By submitting this charter
bocking confirmation, Customer agrees to AAG's standard terms and
conditions, which can be found on AAG's website"

http: /fwww. flyaag.com/terms/

A Sikorsky Global Helicopter Company
AAGT Flight Operations is a trademark of Sikorsky Fractional Sales, Inc.

————— Original Message-----

From: Larry Visoski [M—]

Sent: Monday, July 02, 2012 11:02 AM

ro:

Subject: Charter goute

Hello, . Misty, .

I would like a charter gquote for a 57¢ for this Friday depart East 34st pad
at 0%00 local, to East Hampton,. Then return depart East Hampton AL 1700
local return to sast 3dst pad NYC, .

Best regards,

Larry Visoski

Freedom Air International,.

We also receive a 15% discount with AAG, per our contract, 1f yvou could
include that in vour guote, .Thx

Larry

Sent from my iPad=

Sent wvia BlackBerry by ATET
<0706 freedom air.pdf=

EFTA00409647



